
 
 

SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS AND EDUCATION 
ACADEMIC PROGRAMS 2024-2025 

 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN 
Dean: Dr. Linda Malone-Colon  
Email: libarts@hamptonu.edu   Phone: 757-727-5400 
 
Assistant Dean for Academic Affairs: Dr. Sherree R.B. Davis 
Email: sherree.davis@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-727-5400 
 
Assistant Dean of Student Affairs: Mr. Novelle Dickenson  
Email: novelle.dickenson@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-727-5401 
 

DIVISION OF BEHAVIORAL AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 
 
Department of Political Science and History: Chair: Dr. Celeste Greene  
Email: celeste.greene@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-727-5028 

1. B.A. in History 
2. B.A.  in International Studies, (Concentrations: International Relations, Latin American, and 

Caribbean Studies) 
3. B.A. in Political Science 

 
Department of Psychology: Chair: Dr. O’Shan Gadsen 
Email: oshan.gadsden@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-727-5301 

1. B.A.  in Psychology, (Concentrations: Marriage and Family Studies, and Pre-Medicine) 
2. M.S. in General Psychology 

 
Department of Sociology: Chair: Dr. David Taylor  
Email: david.taylor@hamptonu.edu   Phone: 757-727-5338 

1. B.S. in Sociology (Concentrations: Race, Class and Gender, International Sociology, Social Policy, 
and Criminology) 

2. B.S. in Criminal Justice 
3. B.S. in Cyber Security (Criminal Justice emphasis) 

 
Department of Sports Science and Wellness: Chair: Dr. Ralph Charlton  
Email: ralph.charlton@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-727-5208 

1. B.S. in Kinesiology 
2. B.S. in Sport Management 
3. M.S. in Sport Administration 
4. Concentration in Aquatics (open to All majors)  
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Department of Counseling (GRADUATE ONLY): Interim Chair: Dr. Debbie Hood  
Email: debbie.hood@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-637-2232 
 
The Pre-Law Program: Director: Dr. Damien Bevelle  
Email: Damien.bevelle@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-728-4875 
 
Department of Military Science (AROTC): Director: Lt. Col. Jasmine Jallah  
Email: jasmine.jallah@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-727-5245 
 
DIVISION OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES 
 
Department of English and Foreign Language: Interim Chair: Dr. Elizabeth Cuddy  
Email: elizabeth.cuddy@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-727-5421 

1. B.A. in English (Concentrations: Creative Writing, Film Studies, and Arts) 
2. B.A. in English (5th year Master in Teaching) 

 
Department of Music and Performing Arts: Chair: Dr. Demarr Woods  
Email: demarr.woods@hamptonu.edu  Phone: 757-728-6508 

B.A. in Music with (Emphasis in Performance or Pre-Certification) 
1. B.S. in Music with (Emphasis in Music Recording Technology, or Audio Production) 
2. B.A. in Theatre (Concentrations: Performance, and Technical Theatre) 

 
The Liberal Studies Program: Director: Dr. Iris Middleton 
Email: iris.middleton@hamptonu.edu  Phone number: 757-727-6793 

1. B.A. in Liberal Studies 
 

DIVISION OF EDUCATION 
 
Department of Education: Chair: Dr. Denise Charbonnet  
Email: denise.charbonnet@hamptonu.edu  Phone number: 757-727-5793 
 

1. B.A. in Interdisciplinary Studies (Elementary Education) 
2. M.T. (5th year) Vocal, Instrumental, Math, Biology or English 
3. M.A. in Educational Leadership (Online or On Campus) 
4. PhD in Educational Management (Concentrations: PK-12, Higher Education, STEM, and Special 

Education (Online) 
 
HU Child Development Center: Director: Ms. Joy Hernandez 
Email: joy.hernandez@hamptonu.edu  Phone number: 757-727-5698 
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